

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/27/10 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20): IN BERLIN ON INTERSTATE 89 NEAR MILE  
 MARKER 52.5.

TOWN(S) : BERLIN  
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON  
 DISTRICT : D06

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE BRIDGE DECK AND PORTIONS OF  
 THE SUBSTRUCTURE. PAINT THE STRUCTURAL STEEL.

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME                          | TOTAL BID       | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|-----------------|----------------|
| 1    | 12008274 BECK & BELLUCCI INC.            | \$ 5,515,533.49 | 100.0000%      |
| 2    | 120038150010 KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. | \$ 6,070,834.44 | 110.0679%      |
| 3    | 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.                 | \$ 6,754,438.85 | 122.4621%      |
| 4    | 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC        | \$ 6,923,269.80 | 125.5231%      |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                | QUANTITY    | ( 1 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |           | ( 2 ) 120038150010<br>KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. |           | ( 3 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           |
|--|-------------|--|-----------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|
|  |             | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY   |             |  |           |   |           |                                   |           |
| 0005 203.15<br>COMMON EXCAVATION                             | 1060.000 CY | 13.00000                               | 13780.00  | 11.80000  | 12508.00  | 12.00000                          | 12720.00  |
| 0010 204.25<br>STRUCTURE EXCAVATION                          | 135.000 CY  | 20.00000                               | 2700.00   | 55.24000  | 7457.40   | 47.00000                          | 6345.00   |
| 0015 204.30<br>GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES              | 135.000 CY  | 40.00000                               | 5400.00   | 95.42000  | 12881.70  | 72.00000                          | 9720.00   |
| 0020 210.10<br>COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT             | 965.000 SY  | 21.65000                               | 20892.25  | 11.09000  | 10701.85  | 18.00000                          | 17370.00  |
| 0025 213.10<br>MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS                          | 1480.000 LF | 5.30000                                | 7844.00   | 3.33000   | 4928.40   | 6.00000                           | 8880.00   |
| 0030 301.35<br>SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE         | 840.000 CY  | 45.00000                               | 37800.00  | 48.10000  | 40404.00  | 40.00000                          | 33600.00  |
| 0035 406.25<br>BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-34)       | 985.000 TON | 211.00000                              | 207835.00 | 266.08000   | 262088.80 | 204.00000                         | 200940.00 |
| 0040 501.34<br>CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B            | 361.000 CY  | 500.00000                              | 180500.00 | 468.21000   | 169023.81 | 658.00000                         | 237538.00 |
| 0045 502.11<br>SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS<br>(ABUTMENT) | 4.000 EACH  | 500.00000                              | 2000.00   | 1020.81000  | 4083.24   | 7500.00000                        | 30000.00  |
| 0050 502.11<br>SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS (PIER)        | 4.000 EACH  | 1000.00000                             | 4000.00   | 1575.68000  | 6302.72   | 10500.00000                       | 42000.00  |
| 0055 506.60<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL                              | 720.000 LB  | 5.60000                                | 4032.00   | 6.37000   | 4586.40   | 8.00000                           | 5760.00   |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/25/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/28/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

|                           |  |               | ( 1 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |           | ( 2 ) 120038150010<br>KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. |           | ( 3 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |           |
|---------------------------|--|---------------|--|-----------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|-----------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT    |
| 0060 507.15               | REINFORCING STEEL  | 16870.000 LB  | 0.98000                                | 16532.60  | 1.16000   | 19569.20  | 1.05000                           | 17713.50  |
| 0065 507.16               | DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS                                 | 287.500 LF    | 15.00000                               | 4312.50   | 17.67000  | 5080.13   | 18.00000                          | 5175.00   |
| 0070 507.17               | EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL                               | 347476.000 LB | 1.11000                                | 385698.36 | 1.22000   | 423920.72 | 1.15000                           | 399597.40 |
| 0075 513.30               | STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (960 TONS)                | LUMP          | 525000.00000                           | 525000.00 | 332603.37000                                      | 332603.37 | 525000.00000                      | 525000.00 |
| 0080 513.36               | CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD                | LUMP          | 256725.00000                           | 256725.00 | 464000.00000                                      | 464000.00 | 256000.00000                      | 256000.00 |
| 0085 513.41               | SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (960 TONS)                        | LUMP          | 525000.00000                           | 525000.00 | 641924.51000                                      | 641924.51 | 525000.00000                      | 525000.00 |
| 0090 514.10               | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE                                      | 1340.000 GAL  | 65.00000                               | 87100.00  | 49.31000  | 66075.40  | 58.00000                          | 77720.00  |
| 0095 516.10               | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG                       | 220.000 LF    | 68.00000                               | 14960.00  | 94.24000  | 20732.80  | 90.00000                          | 19800.00  |
| 0100 516.11               | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, VERMONT                              | 216.000 LF    | 522.00000                              | 112752.00 | 522.88000   | 112942.08 | 495.00000                         | 106920.00 |
| 0105 529.10               | REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT                                   | 3760.000 SY   | 5.00000                                | 18800.00  | 1.45000   | 5452.00   | 6.00000                           | 22560.00  |
| 0110 529.20               | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT)                      | 4.000 EACH    | 15000.00000                            | 60000.00  | 30077.01000                                       | 120308.04 | 19000.00000                       | 76000.00  |
| 0115 529.20               | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (DECK)                          | 2.000 EACH    | 216000.00000                           | 432000.00 | 229292.71000                                      | 458585.42 | 411000.00000                      | 822000.00 |
| 0120 601.2615             | 18" CPEP(SL)   | 80.000 LF     | 45.00000                               | 3600.00   | 39.97000  | 3197.60   | 49.00000                          | 3920.00   |
| 0125 601.7015             | 18" CPEPES   | 2.000 EACH    | 350.00000                              | 700.00    | 340.21000   | 680.42    | 480.00000                         | 960.00    |
| 0130 604.40               | CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES | 3.000 EACH    | 750.00000                              | 2250.00   | 1190.42000  | 3571.26   | 650.00000                         | 1950.00   |
| 0135 608.25               | ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I                         | 20.000 HR     | 75.00000                               | 1500.00   | 85.04000  | 1700.80   | 110.00000                         | 2200.00   |
| 0140 613.11               | STONE FILL, TYPE II  | 50.000 CY     | 45.00000                               | 2250.00   | 63.72000  | 3186.00   | 100.00000                         | 5000.00   |
| 0145 620.25               | WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS                            | 200.000 LF    | 6.80000                                | 1360.00   | 9.70000   | 1940.00   | 9.00000                           | 1800.00   |
| 0150 620.55               | REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE                                    | 200.000 LF    | 3.00000                                | 600.00    | 3.33000   | 666.00    | 3.00000                           | 600.00    |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/25/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/28/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

|                           |  | ( 1 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |              | ( 2 ) 120038150010<br>KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              | ( 3 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |              |           |
|---------------------------|--|--|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                             | QUANTITY                               | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT                            | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT    |
| 0155                      | 621.21                                       | 1075.000 LF                            | 21.00000     | 22575.00  | 19.57000     | 21037.75                          | 18.00000     | 19350.00  |
|                           | HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED          |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0160                      | 621.50                                       | 3.000 EACH                             | 1915.00000   | 5745.00   | 1940.19000   | 5820.57                           | 1800.00000   | 5400.00   |
|                           | MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED        |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0165                      | 621.60                                       | 2.000 EACH                             | 577.00000    | 1154.00   | 748.36000    | 1496.72                           | 700.00000    | 1400.00   |
|                           | ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL                   |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0170                      | 621.80                                       | 1270.000 LF                            | 1.05000      | 1333.50   | 1.11000      | 1409.70                           | 1.10000      | 1397.00   |
|                           | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL            |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0175                      | 621.90                                       | 6020.000 LF                            | 16.00000     | 96320.00  | 15.12000     | 91022.40                          | 18.00000     | 108360.00 |
|                           | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER                    |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0180                      | 630.10                                       | 250.000 HR                             | 60.00000     | 15000.00  | 55.43000     | 13857.50                          | 60.00000     | 15000.00  |
|                           | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                   |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0185                      | 630.15                                       | 1600.000 HR                            | 25.00000     | 40000.00  | 39.59000     | 63344.00                          | 28.00000     | 44800.00  |
|                           | FLAGGERS                                     |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0190                      | 631.10                                       | LUMP                                   | 25000.00000  | 25000.00  | 66111.36000  | 66111.36                          | 30000.00000  | 30000.00  |
|                           | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS                      |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0195                      | 631.16                                       | LUMP                                   | 1000.00000   | 1000.00   | 2217.36000   | 2217.36                           | 900.00000    | 900.00    |
|                           | TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                  |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0200                      | 631.17                                       | LUMP                                   | 1050.00000   | 1050.00   | 266.08000    | 266.08                            | 1050.00000   | 1050.00   |
|                           | TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0205                      | 631.18                                       | LUMP                                   | 100.00000    | 100.00  | 1.11000      | 1.11                              | 1500.00000   | 1500.00   |
|                           | TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS       |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0210                      | 631.25                                       | 1.000 LU                               | 10000.00000  | 10000.00  | 10000.00000  | 10000.00                          | 10000.00000  | 10000.00  |
|                           | FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)            |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0215                      | 634.10                                       | 1560.000 HR                            | 3.00000      | 4680.00   | 11.09000     | 17300.40                          | 5.00000      | 7800.00   |
|                           | EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP                         |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0220                      | 635.11                                       | LUMP                                   | 510000.00000 | 510000.00   | 600993.70000 | 600993.70                         | 581000.00000 | 581000.00 |
|                           | MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION                  |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0225                      | 641.10                                       | LUMP                                   | 250000.00000 | 250000.00   | 260676.42000 | 260676.42                         | 498000.00000 | 498000.00 |
|                           | TRAFFIC CONTROL                              |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0230                      | 641.15                                       | 2.000 EACH                             | 16500.00000  | 33000.00  | 24175.81000  | 48351.62                          | 25000.00000  | 50000.00  |
|                           | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN             |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0235                      | 641.16                                       | 2.000 EACH                             | 4500.00000   | 9000.00   | 23111.78000  | 46223.56                          | 12000.00000  | 24000.00  |
|                           | PORTABLE ARROW BOARD                         |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0240                      | 646.422                                      | 2600.000 LF                            | 0.79000      | 2054.00   | 1.66000      | 4316.00                           | 0.75000      | 1950.00   |
|                           | DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI      |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0245                      | 646.432                                      | 1300.000 LF                            | 0.79000      | 1027.00   | 1.66000      | 2158.00                           | 0.75000      | 975.00    |
|                           | DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE,<br>THERMOPLASTIC |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |
| 0250                      | 646.621                                      | 14920.000 LF                           | 1.46000      | 21783.20  | 3.33000      | 49683.60                          | 1.80000      | 26856.00  |
|                           | TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II<br>TAPE |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |           |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/25/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/28/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION                 | QUANTITY  |      | ( 1 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |          | ( 2 ) 120038150010<br>KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. |          | ( 3 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |          |
|---|-----------|------|--|----------|---|----------|-----------------------------------|----------|
|   |           |      | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT   | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT   |
| 0255 646.631<br>TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE II<br>TAPE | 24890.000 | LF   | 1.46000                                | 36339.40 | 3.33000   | 82883.70 | 1.80000                           | 44802.00 |
| 0260 646.75<br>RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE II               | 1999.000  | EACH | 1.05000                                | 2098.95  | 4.43000   | 8855.57  | 2.00000                           | 3998.00  |
| 0265 646.86<br>PAVEMENT MARKING MASK                          | 7080.000  | SF   | 3.15000                                | 22302.00 | 2.22000   | 15717.60 | 4.50000                           | 31860.00 |
| 0270 649.31<br>GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL                    | 130.000   | SY   | 2.00000                                | 260.00   | 5.93000   | 770.90   | 9.00000                           | 1170.00  |
| 0275 649.51<br>GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE                      | 130.000   | SY   | 5.00000                                | 650.00   | 4.13000   | 536.90   | 8.00000                           | 1040.00  |
| 0280 651.15<br>SEED   | 180.000   | LB   | 10.00000                               | 1800.00  | 9.98000   | 1796.40  | 10.00000                          | 1800.00  |
| 0285 651.17<br>SEED, WINTER RYE                               | 180.000   | LB   | 5.00000                                | 900.00   | 4.43000   | 797.40   | 10.00000                          | 1800.00  |
| 0290 651.18<br>FERTILIZER                                     | 1500.000  | LB   | 1.50000                                | 2250.00  | 1.11000   | 1665.00  | 1.00000                           | 1500.00  |
| 0295 651.20<br>AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE                         | 6.000     | TON  | 275.00000                              | 1650.00  | 277.17000   | 1663.02  | 580.00000                         | 3480.00  |
| 0300 651.25<br>HAY MULCH                                      | 13.000    | TON  | 400.00000                              | 5200.00  | 415.75000   | 5404.75  | 580.00000                         | 7540.00  |
| 0305 651.35<br>TOPSOIL  | 85.000    | CY   | 40.00000                               | 3400.00  | 51.25000  | 4356.25  | 48.00000                          | 4080.00  |
| 0310 652.10<br>EPSC PLAN                                      |           | LUMP | 3300.00000                             | 3300.00  | 3547.77000  | 3547.77  | 6000.00000                        | 6000.00  |
| 0315 652.20<br>MONITORING EPSC PLAN                           | 150.000   | HR   | 40.00000                               | 6000.00  | 63.22000  | 9483.00  | 30.00000                          | 4500.00  |
| 0320 652.30<br>MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)            | 1.000     | LU   | 10000.00000                            | 10000.00 | 10000.00000                                       | 10000.00 | 10000.00000                       | 10000.00 |
| 0325 653.20<br>TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING                      | 1070.000  | SY   | 2.00000                                | 2140.00  | 4.43000   | 4740.10  | 4.00000                           | 4280.00  |
| 0330 653.25<br>TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I              | 10.000    | CY   | 55.00000                               | 550.00   | 221.74000   | 2217.40  | 100.00000                         | 1000.00  |
| 0335 653.35<br>VEHICLE TRACKING PAD                           | 80.000    | CY   | 55.00000                               | 4400.00  | 55.43000  | 4434.40  | 60.00000                          | 4800.00  |
| 0340 653.40<br>INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I                | 9.000     | EACH | 150.00000                              | 1350.00  | 277.17000   | 2494.53  | 100.00000                         | 900.00   |
| 0345 653.55<br>PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE                      | 6200.000  | LF   | 4.00000                                | 24800.00 | 4.43000   | 27466.00 | 2.00000                           | 12400.00 |
| 0350 675.20<br>TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A                          | 88.700    | SF   | 13.65000                               | 1210.76  | 14.41000  | 1278.17  | 13.50000                          | 1197.45  |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/25/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/28/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

|  |  |               | ( 1 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |              | ( 2 ) 120038150010<br>KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              | ( 3 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |              |
|--|--|---------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT              | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT       |
| 0355 675.301                           | FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST                                  | 13.000 LF     | 5.78000                                | 75.14        | 6.10000   | 79.30        | 9.50000                           | 123.50       |
| 0360 675.341                           | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR                           | 190.000 LF    | 8.93000                                | 1696.70      | 9.42000   | 1789.80      | 10.50000                          | 1995.00      |
| 0365 675.50                            | REMOVING SIGNS   | 9.000 EACH    | 15.75000                               | 141.75       | 16.63000  | 149.67       | 5.00000                           | 45.00        |
| 0370 675.60                            | ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS                                    | 2.000 EACH    | 27.00000                               | 54.00        | 27.72000  | 55.44        | 15.50000                          | 31.00        |
| 0375 676.10                            | DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST                                 | 1.000 EACH    | 42.00000                               | 42.00        | 44.35000  | 44.35        | 50.00000                          | 50.00        |
| 0380 900.620                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION TO F-SHAPE)  | 8.000 EACH    | 1600.00000                             | 12800.00     | 1995.62000  | 15964.96     | 2000.00000                        | 16000.00     |
| 0385 900.620                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SHEAR)      | 2000.000 EACH | 3.68000                                | 7360.00      | 15.55000  | 31100.00     | 7.00000                           | 14000.00     |
| 0390 900.640                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE FIBERGLASS DRAIN SYSTEM)         | 273.000 LF    | 133.00000                              | 36309.00     | 132.04000   | 36046.92     | 140.00000                         | 38220.00     |
| 0395 900.640                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, F-SHAPE CONCRETE)       | 1984.000 LF   | 166.00000                              | 329344.00    | 251.45000   | 498876.80    | 175.00000                         | 347200.00    |
| 0400 900.645                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (PUBLIC PROTECTION FOR BRIDGE PROJECTS)  | LUMP          | 144450.00000                           | 144450.00    | 1.00000   | 1.00         | 345000.00000                      | 345000.00    |
| 0405 900.675                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (LONGITUDINAL DECK GROOVING)             | 3899.000 SY   | 3.62000                                | 14114.38     | 3.12000   | 12164.88     | 5.00000                           | 19495.00     |
| SECTION TOTALS                         |  |               | \$                                     | 4,665,733.49 | \$  | 5,313,771.90 | \$                                | 5,834,833.85 |
| SECTION 0002 ALTERNATE A (BRIDGE 40 S) |  |               |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |
| 0410 900.608                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW) | 1214.000 CY   | 700.00000                              | 849800.00    | 739.97000   | 898323.58    | 758.00000                         | 920212.00    |
| SECTION TOTALS                         |  |               | \$                                     | 849,800.00   | \$  | 898,323.58   | \$                                | 920,212.00   |
| SECTION 0003 ALTERNATE B (BRIDGE 40 S) |  |               |  |              |   |              |                                   |              |
| 0415 900.608                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW) | 1214.000 CY   | 700.00000                              | 849800.00    | 623.61000   | 757062.54    | 757.50000                         | 919605.00    |
| SECTION TOTALS                         |  |               | \$                                     | 849,800.00   | \$  | 757,062.54   | \$                                | 919,605.00   |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/25/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/28/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT<br>ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | ( 1 ) 12008274<br>BECK & BELLUCCI INC. |              | ( 2 ) 120038150010<br>KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORP. |              | ( 3 ) 11006113<br>WINTERSET, INC. |              |
|---|----------|--|--------------|---|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|
|   |          | UNIT PRICE                             | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                        | AMOUNT       |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL                            |          | \$                                     | 4,665,733.49 | \$  | 5,313,771.90 | \$                                | 5,834,833.85 |
| ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1                            |          | \$                                     | 849,800.00   | \$  | 898,323.58   | \$                                | 920,212.00   |
| CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1                           |          | \$                                     | 5,515,533.49 | \$  | 6,212,095.48 | \$                                | 6,755,045.85 |
| ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2                            |          | \$                                     | 849,800.00   | \$  | 757,062.54   | \$                                | 919,605.00   |
| CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2                           |          | \$                                     | 5,515,533.49 | \$  | 6,070,834.44 | \$                                | 6,754,438.85 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)                    |          | \$                                     | 5,515,533.49 | \$  | 6,070,834.44 | \$                                | 6,754,438.85 |

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

|                           |   | ( 4 ) 980058954601<br>CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC |              | ( )       |            | ( )    |            |        |
|---------------------------|---|--|--------------|-----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | QUANTITY                                   | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROADWAY      |   |  |              |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0005 203.15               | COMMON EXCAVATION                             | 1060.000 CY                                | 19.00000     | 20140.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0010 204.25               | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION                          | 135.000 CY                                 | 30.00000     | 4050.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0015 204.30               | GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES              | 135.000 CY                                 | 38.00000     | 5130.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0020 210.10               | COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT             | 965.000 SY                                 | 16.00000     | 15440.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0025 213.10               | MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS                          | 1480.000 LF                                | 3.00000      | 4440.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0030 301.35               | SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE         | 840.000 CY                                 | 35.00000     | 29400.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0035 406.25               | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-34)       | 985.000 TON                                | 205.00000    | 201925.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0040 501.34               | CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B            | 361.000 CY                                 | 550.00000    | 198550.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0045 502.11               | SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS (ABUTMENT)    | 4.000 EACH                                 | 5000.00000   | 20000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0050 502.11               | SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS (PIER)        | 4.000 EACH                                 | 5000.00000   | 20000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0055 506.60               | STRUCTURAL STEEL                              | 720.000 LB                                 | 15.00000     | 10800.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0060 507.15               | REINFORCING STEEL                             | 16870.000 LB                               | 1.50000      | 25305.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0065 507.16               | DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS                  | 287.500 LF                                 | 50.00000     | 14375.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0070 507.17               | EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL                | 347476.000 LB                              | 1.20000      | 416971.20 |            |        |            |        |
| 0075 513.30               | STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED (960 TONS) | LUMP                                       | 600000.00000 | 600000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0080 513.36               | CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD | LUMP                                       | 250000.00000 | 250000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0085 513.41               | SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD (960 TONS)         | LUMP                                       | 700000.00000 | 700000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0090 514.10               | WATER REPELLENT, SILANE                       | 1340.000 GAL                               | 40.00000     | 53600.00  |            |        |            |        |

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/25/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/28/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

|                           |  | ( 4 ) 980058954601   |              | ( )        |            | ( )    |            |        |
|---------------------------|--|----------------------|--------------|------------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
|                           |  | CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC |              |            |            |        |            |        |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION   | QUANTITY             | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0095 516.10               | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG                       | 220.000 LF           | 80.00000     | 17600.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0100 516.11               | BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, VERMONT                              | 216.000 LF           | 475.00000    | 102600.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0105 529.10               | REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT                                   | 3760.000 SY          | 4.00000      | 15040.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0110 529.20               | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (ABUTMENT)                      | 4.000 EACH           | 40000.00000  | 160000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0115 529.20               | PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (DECK)                          | 2.000 EACH           | 515000.00000 | 1030000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 0120 601.2615             | 18" CPEP(SL)   | 80.000 LF            | 80.00000     | 6400.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0125 601.7015             | 18" CPEPES   | 2.000 EACH           | 500.00000    | 1000.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0130 604.40               | CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES | 3.000 EACH           | 650.00000    | 1950.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0135 608.25               | ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I                         | 20.000 HR            | 90.00000     | 1800.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0140 613.11               | STONE FILL, TYPE II  | 50.000 CY            | 50.00000     | 2500.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0145 620.25               | WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS                            | 200.000 LF           | 7.00000      | 1400.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0150 620.55               | REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE                                    | 200.000 LF           | 35.00000     | 7000.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0155 621.21               | HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED                          | 1075.000 LF          | 20.00000     | 21500.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0160 621.50               | MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED                        | 3.000 EACH           | 2000.00000   | 6000.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0165 621.60               | ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL                                   | 2.000 EACH           | 600.00000    | 1200.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 0170 621.80               | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL                            | 1270.000 LF          | 12.00000     | 15240.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0175 621.90               | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER                                    | 6020.000 LF          | 40.00000     | 240800.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 0180 630.10               | UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS                                   | 250.000 HR           | 52.00000     | 13000.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0185 630.15               | FLAGGERS   | 1600.000 HR          | 38.00000     | 60800.00   |            |        |            |        |
| 0190 631.10               | FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS                                      | LUMP                 | 45000.00000  | 45000.00   |            |        |            |        |



VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/25/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/28/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT                     |               | ( 4 ) 980058954601<br>CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC |           | ( )        |        | ( )        |        |
|---|---------------|--|-----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION                              | QUANTITY      | UNIT PRICE                                 | AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0195 631.16                                   | LUMP          | 1000.00000                                 | 1000.00   |            |        |            |        |
| TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE                   |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0200 631.17                                   | LUMP          | 1000.00000                                 | 1000.00   |            |        |            |        |
| TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS                 |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0205 631.18                                   | LUMP          | 1000.00000                                 | 1000.00   |            |        |            |        |
| TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS        |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0210 631.25                                   | 1.000 LU      | 10000.00000                                | 10000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)             |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0215 634.10                                   | 1560.000 HR   | 7.00000                                    | 10920.00  |            |        |            |        |
| EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP                          |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0220 635.11                                   | LUMP          | 650000.00000                               | 650000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION                   |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0225 641.10                                   | LUMP          | 350000.00000                               | 350000.00 |            |        |            |        |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL                               |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0230 641.15                                   | 2.000 EACH    | 20000.00000                                | 40000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN              |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0235 641.16                                   | 2.000 EACH    | 15000.00000                                | 30000.00  |            |        |            |        |
| PORTABLE ARROW BOARD                          |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0240 646.422                                  | 2600.000 LF   | 1.00000                                    | 2600.00   |            |        |            |        |
| DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI       |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0245 646.432                                  | 1300.000 LF   | 1.00000                                    | 1300.00   |            |        |            |        |
| DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE,<br>THERMOPLASTIC  |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0250 646.621                                  | 14920.000 LF  | 1.50000                                    | 22380.00  |            |        |            |        |
| TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II<br>TAPE  |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0255 646.631                                  | 24890.000 LF  | 1.50000                                    | 37335.00  |            |        |            |        |
| TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE II<br>TAPE |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0260 646.75                                   | 1999.000 EACH | 1.00000                                    | 1999.00   |            |        |            |        |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE II              |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0265 646.86                                   | 7080.000 SF   | 2.50000                                    | 17700.00  |            |        |            |        |
| PAVEMENT MARKING MASK                         |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0270 649.31                                   | 130.000 SY    | 6.00000                                    | 780.00    |            |        |            |        |
| GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL                   |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0275 649.51                                   | 130.000 SY    | 7.00000                                    | 910.00    |            |        |            |        |
| GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE                     |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0280 651.15                                   | 180.000 LB    | 9.00000                                    | 1620.00   |            |        |            |        |
| SEED  |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |
| 0285 651.17                                   | 180.000 LB    | 9.00000                                    | 1620.00   |            |        |            |        |
| SEED, WINTER RYE                              |               |  |           |            |        |            |        |

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT |  |          |      | ( 4 ) 980058954601   | ( )        | ( )    |
|---------------------------|--|----------|------|----------------------|------------|--------|
| ITEM DESCRIPTION          |  | QUANTITY |      | CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|                           |  |          |      |                      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0290                      | 651.18   | 1500.000 | LB   | 2.00000              | 3000.00    |        |
|                           | FERTILIZER   |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0295                      | 651.20   | 6.000    | TON  | 500.00000            | 3000.00    |        |
|                           | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE                                   |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0300                      | 651.25   | 13.000   | TON  | 500.00000            | 6500.00    |        |
|                           | HAY MULCH  |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0305                      | 651.35   | 85.000   | CY   | 60.00000             | 5100.00    |        |
|                           | TOPSOIL  |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0310                      | 652.10   |          | LUMP | 7000.00000           | 7000.00    |        |
|                           | EPSC PLAN  |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0315                      | 652.20   | 150.000  | HR   | 55.00000             | 8250.00    |        |
|                           | MONITORING EPSC PLAN                                     |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0320                      | 652.30   | 1.000    | LU   | 10000.00000          | 10000.00   |        |
|                           | MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)                      |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0325                      | 653.20   | 1070.000 | SY   | 4.00000              | 4280.00    |        |
|                           | TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING                                |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0330                      | 653.25   | 10.000   | CY   | 100.00000            | 1000.00    |        |
|                           | TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I                        |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0335                      | 653.35   | 80.000   | CY   | 80.00000             | 6400.00    |        |
|                           | VEHICLE TRACKING PAD                                     |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0340                      | 653.40   | 9.000    | EACH | 500.00000            | 4500.00    |        |
|                           | INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I                          |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0345                      | 653.55   | 6200.000 | LF   | 1.00000              | 6200.00    |        |
|                           | PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE                                |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0350                      | 675.20   | 88.700   | SF   | 18.00000             | 1596.60    |        |
|                           | TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A                                    |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0355                      | 675.301  | 13.000   | LF   | 20.00000             | 260.00     |        |
|                           | FLANGED CHANNEL SIGN POST                                |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0360                      | 675.341  | 190.000  | LF   | 20.00000             | 3800.00    |        |
|                           | SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR                         |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0365                      | 675.50   | 9.000    | EACH | 100.00000            | 900.00     |        |
|                           | REMOVING SIGNS   |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0370                      | 675.60   | 2.000    | EACH | 300.00000            | 600.00     |        |
|                           | ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS                                  |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0375                      | 676.10   | 1.000    | EACH | 500.00000            | 500.00     |        |
|                           | DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST                               |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0380                      | 900.620  | 8.000    | EACH | 1950.00000           | 15600.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION TO F-SHAPE |          |      |                      |            |        |
| 0385                      | 900.620  | 2000.000 | EACH | 8.00000              | 16000.00   |        |
|                           | SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SHEAR     |          |      |                      |            |        |

PROJECT(S): BERLIN AC IM 089-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 99A270

|  |   | ( 4 ) 980058954601   | ( )         | ( )          |
|--|---|----------------------|-------------|--------------|
|  |   | CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC |             |              |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT              | ITEM DESCRIPTION  | QUANTITY             | UNIT PRICE  | AMOUNT       |
| 0390                                   | 900.640   | 273.000 LF           | 205.00000   | 55965.00     |
|  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE FIBERGLASS DRAIN SYSTEM)        |                      |             |              |
| 0395                                   | 900.640   | 1984.000 LF          | 140.00000   | 277760.00    |
|  | SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, F-SHAPE CONCRETE)      |                      |             |              |
| 0400                                   | 900.645   | LUMP                 | 35000.00000 | 35000.00     |
|  | SPECIAL PROVISION (PUBLIC PROTECTION FOR BRIDGE PROJECTS) |                      |             |              |
| 0405                                   | 900.675   | 3899.000 SY          | 12.00000    | 46788.00     |
|  | SPECIAL PROVISION (LONGITUDINAL DECK GROOVING)            |                      |             |              |
|  | SECTION TOTALS  |                      | \$          | 6,043,119.80 |
| -----+-----                            |   |                      |             |              |
| SECTION 0002 ALTERNATE A (BRIDGE 40 S) |   |                      |             |              |
| 0410                                   | 900.608   | 1214.000 CY          | 820.00000   | 995480.00    |
|  | SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW |                      |             |              |
|  | SECTION TOTALS  |                      | \$          | 995,480.00   |
| -----+-----                            |   |                      |             |              |
| SECTION 0003 ALTERNATE B (BRIDGE 40 S) |   |                      |             |              |
| 0415                                   | 900.608   | 1214.000 CY          | 725.00000   | 880150.00    |
|  | SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE, CLASS A LOW |                      |             |              |
|  | SECTION TOTALS  |                      | \$          | 880,150.00   |
| -----+-----                            |   |                      |             |              |
| COMMON ITEMS TOTAL                     |   |                      | \$          | 6,043,119.80 |
| ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1                     |   |                      | \$          | 995,480.00   |
| CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1                    |   |                      | \$          | 7,038,599.80 |
| ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2                     |   |                      | \$          | 880,150.00   |
| CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2                    |   |                      | \$          | 6,923,269.80 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)             |   |                      | \$          | 6,923,269.80 |